Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

04-26-2000



101334441

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

105239

1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	Nobuyuki MATSUOKA Masahiko INUKAI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN							
:	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other	3.31.00							
	B. Execution Date: March 30, 2000								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 30, 200								
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40							
2000 JSHABI	NZZ 00000164 09540876	B. Enclosed (Check No. 107482							
581	40,00 (p Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: March 31, 2000							

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Nobuyusu au	(1300NA		(-)		
(1-6)	Insert	(2)	Massidio M	JKAI		(0)		
	Neme(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				თ		
		(4)						
		,	in conside	ration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.0	O) and other good ar	id valuable considerations ; loss essign, transfer and s	peld to each et over to
(9) Insert Name of Assistance (6) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHING KAISHA							-	
(10)	ineert Address of Assignes	(10)	15-1 Nasahiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Japan					
			as defined i provisional,	n 35 U.S.C. \$100 non-provisional, di	in the inventional continue	n, and in all applica atton, substitute, and	terest for the United States alone for patent including release application(s), an be granted on the inventio	any and all d all Letters
(11)	tneert dentification of invention	(11)	COVER	APPARATUS OF	MACHINE TOO	<u>.</u>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Fereig Application Numb	n	(Attorney 0	locket No.	105299			
			tor which the	undersigned has	(have) executed	an application for pa	tent in the United States of	America.
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on M	larch 29 and	<i>30</i> , 20	00	·	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applica	ction Serial Numbe	·	·····	·	
	identification for filed applications		fied	March 31,	2000			
cialms resour States right to	tor provisions of the in 4) The undersigns ministion a grant of a ve 5) The undersigns resulting from said app o convey the entire int th. 5) The undersigns	id agre ternetic sci agri alld Unit d heret plicatio erest h	e(a) to sessou trail Conventi le(s) to perfo led States pa by authorizati in(s) to the sai swaln assigni by crantés) th	te all papers and d on for Protection of itm all affirmative : sent to the Assigne i) and request(s) th id Assignes, as Assid, and that he has se firm of OLIFF &	industrial Properties which may a commissioner in the entities of the entities in the entities in the entities in the entities of the entities in the entities	perform any act while rily or similar agreem be necessary to ob- of Patents to leeue a re interest, and here assecuted, and will sower to insert on t	tein, meintein or confirm 2 any and all Latiers Patents by covenants that he has (il not execute, any agreemen the applicament any further	of the United hey have) full its in conflict
docum	nent.				•	·	Trademark Office for recor	detion of this
	In witness whereo	T, 62080	ਪ ਾਸਤ ਹੁ ਗੇ (_	,,			
De	March 29			Name of in	ventor <u>f</u>	buyuki	Materioka	_ (SEAL)
De	- March	30,	2000	Name of in	ventor M	asehika	Joukai _	_ (SEAL)
De				Herne of in	ventor			(SEAL)
Đa				Name of in	wentor			(SEAL)
De	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of te	wenter			_ (SEAL)
De	Me	·	,	Name of in	wenter			_ (SEAL)
De				Name of in	renter			(SEAL)
De				. Name of tr	weder		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010718 FRAME: 0331